

February 9, 2021

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

Re: In the Matter of the Approval of the Type 2 Wireless Interconnection

Agreement between Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC and DISH

Wireless L.L.C.

Docket No. TC21-005

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

On February 5, 2021, Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC ("CenturyLink") filed a Type 2 Wireless Interconnection Agreement ("Agreement") between Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC and DISH Wireless L.L.C. ("DISH") in the above-referenced docket.

It has come to CenturyLink and DISH's attention that the Agreement filed on February 5, 2021 contained two Exhibit Es and no Exhibit F. In order to correct these issues, enclosed for filing is a replacement Type 2 Wireless Interconnection Agreement between the parties.

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Jason D. Topp

JDT/bardm

Enclosure

cc: Service List (via email)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of this document was delivered via email on this 9th day of February, 2021, to the following parties:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us
(605) 773-3201

Ms. Kristen Edwards
Staff Attorney
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
Kristen.Edwards@state.sd.us
(605) 773-3201

Mr. Joseph Rezac Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 joseph.rezac@state.sd.us (605) 773-3201

Mr. Jason D. Topp Assistant General Counsel Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC 200 S. Fifth St., Rm. 22 Minneapolis, MN 55402 jason.topp@lumen.com (651) 312-5364

Mr. Varinder Kimar Head of Telecom and Transport DISH Wireless L.L.C. 5701 S Sante Fe Drive Littleton, CO 80120 <u>Varinder.kimar@dish.com</u> (303) 706-5580 Ms. Alison Minea
Director of Regulatory Affairs
DISH Wireless L.L.C.
1110 Vermont Avenue NW, Ste 450
Washington, DC 20005
Alison.minea@dish.com
(202) 463-3709

Dianne Barthel